911 Communication Center



140 Stonewall Avenue West Fayetteville, GA 30214 Phone: 770-305-5413 www.fayettecountyga.gov

Fayette County 911 Communications Board Agenda

April 11, 2019

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of last meeting minutes
- IV. Old business
 - a) Carbyne update Director Katye Vogt
 - b) 911 Communications Unit update Director Katye Vogt
 - c) New radio system update Director Katye Vogt
 - d) Translation Services Director Katye Vogt
- V. New business
 - a) Presentation Telelanguage on translation service
 - b) Appoint a Bylaws committee to review/revise Bylaws Chief O'Conor
 - c) Staging Personnel Responsibility Chet Ripka
 - d) Sheriff's Office Deputies requesting their dispatcher Assistant Director Amber Smith
 - e) Officer Initiated Calls at businesses Assistant Director Amber Smith
 - f) Open Records Requests for Radio Traffic Sharon Battle
- VI. Staff Report Director Katye Vogt/Assistant Director Amber Smith
- VII. Board Member Comments
- VIII. Public Comments
- IX. Next Meeting will be Thursday, July 11, 2019 at 10am, same location
- X. Adjournment